
SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1700   07/31/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLS                      0.00           251.85

B101.01      1701   07/31/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     GAS                        0.00           601.56

B101.01      1702   07/31/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     JUNE                       0.00           279.99

B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  TRUMPET BOOK               0.00             7.37
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  PENS                       0.00             8.47
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5990     VAC BAGS                   0.00            10.58
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 3320     BRIDGE FARE                0.00            16.00
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            22.44
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3430     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            34.61
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     MISC TEACH SUPP            0.00            39.16
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     PROGRAM                    0.00            43.11
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 5110     SHORT STORY CLUB           0.00            67.50
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 3190     PRINTS                     0.00            74.50
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  CONDUCTOR                  0.00            79.00
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           100.00
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLS                      0.00           238.44
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MCDONALD GRANT             0.00           399.51
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1601 5110     CALCULATORS                0.00         5,499.97
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5980     TOOL CHEST                 0.00           199.98
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DASH DOT                   0.00           740.00
B101.01      1703   07/31/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MI FERRY 4 5TH             0.00         1,065.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,645.66

B101.01      1704   07/31/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  SUB RECONC LATE            0.00           123.80
B101.01      1704   07/31/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00           885.60
B101.01      1704   07/31/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00           974.90
B101.01      1704   07/31/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,130.08
B101.01      1704   07/31/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,885.58

B101.01      1708   08/27/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLS                      0.00           172.22

B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 4120     TECH EQUIP                 0.00            68.72
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  HEADPHONE REAP             0.00            69.99
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00           101.21
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     K8 MUSIC                   0.00           104.95
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B121.03  AR BN                      0.00           235.20
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLS                      0.00           238.44
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5990     BULBS                      0.00           296.25
B101.01      1709   08/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  EDMENTUM                   0.00         1,880.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,994.76

B101.01      1710   08/27/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00           974.90
B101.01      1710   08/27/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,083.20
B101.01      1710   08/27/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,083.22
B101.01      1710   08/27/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08
B101.01      1710   08/27/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,704.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,440.18



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1714   09/28/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           172.22

B101.01      1715   09/28/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           413.57
B101.01      1715   09/28/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET FUEL                   0.00           294.46
B101.01      1715   09/28/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           317.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,025.93

B101.01      1716   09/28/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     AUG EFT PAYMENT            0.00           282.37
B101.01      1716 V 09/28/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     AUG EFT PAYMENT            0.00          -282.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5710     DR ED FUEL                 0.00            20.01
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  TEACH RECORD               0.00            26.95
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     TEACH RECORD               0.00            26.96
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 5110     MISC SUPPLIES              0.00            41.89
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 7410     PRINT VAUGHT               0.00            64.50
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     BV UP SUPER                0.00           120.00
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     SW EARLYLITNOVI            0.00           120.00
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     RL COMPUT WRKSP            0.00           147.45
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS REPAIR                 0.00           222.31
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BOILER REPAIR              0.00           295.95
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     MASA FALL CONF             0.00           375.00
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110.01  WORKBOOKS                  0.00           624.03
B101.01      1717   09/28/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     TEACH EVAL TRAIN           0.00           900.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,985.05

B101.01      1718   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           107.95
B101.01      1718   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00           539.75
B101.01      1718   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           664.20
B101.01      1718   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           734.24
B101.01      1718   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,682.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,728.78

B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  FIRACK NEWELL              0.00            44.98
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00           125.95
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           161.93
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           697.41
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           899.58
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           908.58
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,077.91
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,079.50
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            20.64
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.01
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.01
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            37.14
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00            70.74
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.80
B101.01      1720   09/28/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,578.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,664.14

B101.01      1722   09/28/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            97.42



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1722   09/28/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            43.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           141.35

B101.01      1725   10/25/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           172.73

B101.01      1726   10/25/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,277.45
B101.01      1726   10/25/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET FUEL                   0.00           147.42
B101.01      1726   10/25/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           483.50
B101.01      1726   10/25/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,449.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,357.67

B101.01      1727   10/25/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           283.11

B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     LABELS                     0.00             4.71
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            11.36
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5210     EARLY COLL TEXTS           0.00            61.46
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1293.000.1293 5990     COACH BOOK                 0.00            67.90
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     VAC REPAIR                 0.00            77.07
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS REPAIR                 0.00           105.29
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     MATH STANDARDS             0.00           109.87
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACH SUPPLIES             0.00           130.95
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     SCREEN COVER TECH          0.00           195.26
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     GR 5 6 READ SCIENCE        0.00           215.92
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3220     CONF REG                   0.00           250.00
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1112.000.1112 7410     REGISTRATION               0.00           275.00
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 7410     REGISTRATION               0.00           275.00
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  MUSIC                      0.00           392.54
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110.01  WORKBOOKS                  0.00           550.14
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  TONERS                     0.00           875.86
B101.01      1728   10/25/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     MISC TEACH SUPPLIES        0.00            32.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,630.56

B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.96
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           143.94
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           542.43
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           764.65
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,232.43
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,234.12
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,259.42
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,259.42
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00             5.31
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            17.68
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            30.06
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            46.70
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            70.74
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            94.79
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           123.80
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           134.94
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           155.63
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           176.86
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           185.70



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           185.70
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  LANNING                    0.00           193.74
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           247.60
B101.01      1729   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,325.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,292.54

B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           371.40
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            62.98
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           179.92
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           243.54
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           539.76
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           774.90
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           899.59
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           917.58
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,249.74
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,259.42
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         2,536.82
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00             9.02
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            20.63
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.01
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.02
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            37.14
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            44.04
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            53.06
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            64.20
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  CUSTODIAL SUBS             0.00            73.80
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            81.71
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           106.11
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.80
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.80
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           123.80
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           125.94
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           130.34
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           141.49
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00           165.89
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           247.60
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  MILLER                     0.00           251.88
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           260.86
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           431.79
B101.01      1733   10/25/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,325.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,638.38

B101.01      1735   10/25/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            75.96
B101.01      1735   10/25/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           151.67
B101.01      1735   10/25/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            57.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           284.65

B101.01      1740   11/30/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           172.73

B101.01      1741   11/30/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET FUEL                   0.00           208.82
B101.01      1741   11/30/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           405.89
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B101.01      1741   11/30/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,509.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,124.01

B101.01      1742   11/30/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           283.88

B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            23.36
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  HOFFMAN                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            41.30
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            47.44
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL SUB                 0.00            55.35
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            71.42
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            74.34
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  HOFFMAN                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           106.20
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           106.20
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LEHMAN                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           142.83
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           194.70
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           318.60
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           327.45
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           385.79
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           758.81
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110     WISE                       0.00           874.86
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,017.69
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,623.89
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,805.18
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            44.64
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            89.25
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           473.16
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           624.89
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110     WISE                       0.00           624.90
B101.01      1743   11/30/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           929.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,389.89

B101.01      1744   11/30/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           338.96
B101.01      1744   11/30/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11               B141.01  DONUTS CIDER PLAY          0.00            73.21
B101.01      1744   11/30/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            55.44
B101.01      1744   11/30/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            85.52
B101.01      1744   11/30/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           140.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           694.09

B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110                                0.00             8.47
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.03  ART SUPPLIES               0.00            16.72
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.03  PAINT                      0.00            19.77
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  MUSIC                      0.00            23.08
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     ISLAND SUMMIT              0.00            25.00
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS REPAIR                 0.00            39.46



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     FLAG                       0.00            39.89
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00           149.85
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     TEACH SUPPLIES             0.00           205.22
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     PLANNERS                   0.00           210.75
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 5110     MOBYMAX                    0.00           249.00
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     DI PROJECTOR               0.00           258.08
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.1123 5110     SPEC ED MAILINGS           0.00            56.88
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     SCIENCE SUPPLIES           0.00            63.55
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            65.58
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  VINYL STICKERS             0.00            81.79
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5990     VAC REPAIR                 0.00            82.73
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 5110     GENER GENIUS               0.00            95.00
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVG FOOD              0.00            98.00
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.5122 5110     UNDIES WIPES               0.00           130.90
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     NEW SUPER ACAM             0.00           500.00
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     CONFERENCE                 0.00           502.20
B101.01      1745   11/30/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  SCRIPT                     0.00         1,795.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,716.92

B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            23.34
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            47.40
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            53.98
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.90
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.90
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00            70.74
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            75.57
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           106.11
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           123.80
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           141.49
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           188.19
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           226.70
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           247.60
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           323.85
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           340.04
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           924.92
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,062.72
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           464.95
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           701.67
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.1122 3110     WISE                       0.00           755.65
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           809.62
B101.01      1746   11/30/18 3490     PESG                11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           820.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,632.28

B101.01      1753   12/27/18 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           172.73

B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           318.31
B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,043.10
B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00         2,785.07
B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET GAS                    0.00           215.25
B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,441.72
B101.01      1754   12/27/18 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     FUEL                       0.00           299.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,102.93
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B101.01      1755   12/27/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           284.20

B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            18.05
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            53.10
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            70.80
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            80.35
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            88.15
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           102.67
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           128.55
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           247.80
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           715.96
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           885.60
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           999.84
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,017.69
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,026.62
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00         1,031.94
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,038.67
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,141.74
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00         1,195.56
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,642.59
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           106.20
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           112.32
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           123.90
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           133.91
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           141.60
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           141.60
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           146.03
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           166.03
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           185.85
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           210.63
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           247.80
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           410.65
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           420.66
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           484.38
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     DI OFFICE SUB              0.00           498.42
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           620.10
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           669.54
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            31.86
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            37.17
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            80.35
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B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            81.77
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            89.27
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           940.95
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,062.33
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,124.82
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,133.74
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,197.11
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08
B101.01      1757   12/27/18 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         3,885.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        28,679.42

B101.01      1758   12/27/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           186.36
B101.01      1758   12/27/18 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           350.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           536.95

B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS REPAIR                 0.00           225.58
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     RR CONFERENCE              0.00           265.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  LIGHTBOARD                 0.00           274.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B121.03  ILLUMINATE REG             0.00           325.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     RL JL MACUL                0.00           458.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVGS                  0.00           486.89
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 3450     ACCEL READER               0.00         1,320.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           102.26
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     ISLAND SUMMIT              0.00           -25.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     BATTERIES                  0.00             6.44
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 5110     TECH CABLE                 0.00            10.59
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     PHOTOCELL                  0.00            44.34
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     BINDERS                    0.00            50.03
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACH SUPPLIES             0.00            55.70
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 5910     BUSNS CARDS                0.00            59.35
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.1123 5110     NOVELS                     0.00            65.77
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     WORK POSTERS               0.00            69.00
B101.01      1759   12/27/18 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            74.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,867.46

B101.01      1766   01/30/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           172.73

B101.01      1767   01/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET GAS                    0.00           118.40
B101.01      1767   01/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           439.56
B101.01      1767   01/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           184.65
B101.01      1767   01/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00         2,484.61
B101.01      1767   01/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           699.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,926.48

B101.01      1768   01/30/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           284.52

B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00             9.03
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            44.07
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            44.64
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  CUSTODIAL SUBS             0.00            50.74
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B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            89.27
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           166.05
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           196.56
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           833.16
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           409.59
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           433.18
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           473.14
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     DI OFFICE SUB              0.00           547.56
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           624.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           624.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           669.53
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            53.57
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           124.98
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           252.72
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           276.75
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           401.72
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           651.68
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           680.25
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           697.41
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           749.88
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00           836.25
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           992.16
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           999.84
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            20.65
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            37.17
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            38.94
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            81.77
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           123.90
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           166.03
B101.01      1769   01/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           207.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,908.63

B101.01      1771   01/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            88.11
B101.01      1771   01/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           140.54
B101.01      1771   01/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           200.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           428.66

B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1349 3710     REGISTRATION               0.00         1,000.00
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             1.84
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  PVG-GRINCH PARTY           0.00            18.21
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.03  WOODBURN KIT               0.00            26.38
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B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 5910     PENS                       0.00            29.65
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MS SUPPLIES                0.00            29.92
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  TEACH SUPPLIES             0.00            31.99
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            33.59
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.0199.000.0000 0199.04  STAFF JEANS SUPPLIE        0.00            34.78
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     LIGHTS                     0.00            36.66
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MS STORY UNIT              0.00            39.95
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     POSTAGE                    0.00            50.00
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     MEETINGS                   0.00            52.50
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 4120     TECH TOOL                  0.00            58.28
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1293.000.1293 5990     DRY ERASE BOARD            0.00            58.90
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 5110     STUDENT CHARGERS           0.00            74.20
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110.04  SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00           103.34
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVG MOVIE SCRE        0.00           105.99
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 3220     RR CONF TRAVEL MEAL        0.00           125.87
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BATTERY BACKUP             0.00           129.25
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     MOTOR                      0.00           129.63
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  ESGI SUBSRIPTION           0.00           199.00
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  RAZ-PLUS                   0.00           199.95
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1293.000.1293 5990     STANCHIONS                 0.00           340.11
B101.01      1774   01/31/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3220     ILLUM CONF TRAVEL          0.00           754.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,664.34

B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           343.98
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           374.94
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           419.57
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           509.22
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           769.51
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           794.52
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           907.74
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,023.17
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,106.96
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,203.45
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            19.56
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            20.65
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            26.78
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            37.17
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            60.18
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  MILLER                     0.00            70.80
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            75.23
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            95.49
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           105.14
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  SYPIEN                     0.00           105.30
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SPECIAL SUB                0.00           123.90
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           167.83
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B101.01      1777   01/31/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           213.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,907.43

B101.01      1781   02/27/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLS                      0.00           165.71

B101.01      1782   02/27/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET GAS                    0.00           219.38
B101.01      1782   02/27/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           382.03
B101.01      1782   02/27/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           887.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,488.41

B101.01      1783   02/27/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           283.51

B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  POSTAGE                    0.00             7.90
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            16.65
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVG DECS              0.00            22.19
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     GRIEVING BOOKS             0.00            55.10
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1293.000.1293 5990     SCISSORS WHISTLES          0.00            57.47
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 5910     LABEL MAKER                0.00            65.70
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3210     GAS MISC LOCAL             0.00            93.50
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     STAMPS                     0.00           100.00
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  PVG-CANDYCANES             0.00           100.00
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 3220     BINKLEY CONFERNCE          0.00           123.10
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS 16                     0.00           132.44
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVG SECR SANTA        0.00           275.00
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B121.03  REIMB RV                   0.00           297.98
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     COLOR PRINTER              0.00           479.99
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     COLOR INK                  0.00           867.22
B101.01      1784   02/27/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     COLD PACKS                 0.00             7.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,702.00

B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SPECIAL SUB                0.00           123.90
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     SYPIEN                     0.00           161.46
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           194.70
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           194.70
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           194.70
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           247.80
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           256.65
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           256.65
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           287.82
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           401.72
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           449.93
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           449.93
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           456.30
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     FOUNTAIN                   0.00           612.23
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           663.44
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           830.25
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           937.35
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           992.16
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
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B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            41.30
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     ANDREWS                    0.00            54.02
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            74.34
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1118.000.1118 3110.01  PRESCHOOL AIDE             0.00           106.20
B101.01      1789   02/27/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           123.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,851.49

B101.01      1791   02/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            46.13
B101.01      1791   02/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            74.43
B101.01      1791   02/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           198.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           319.27

B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            11.68
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            14.75
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            23.36
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            23.60
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            23.60
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            23.72
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           504.45
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           863.46
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           910.30
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           958.77
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           981.98
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,275.30
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,837.62
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            26.55
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            47.44
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00            70.80
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00            88.50
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1118.000.1118 3110.01  PRESCHOOL AIDE             0.00            99.12
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           105.30
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SPECIAL SUB                0.00           123.90
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           160.69
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           247.80
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           321.38
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           371.07
B101.01      1794   02/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           449.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,153.30

B101.01      1796   03/28/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           175.80

B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           181.83
B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,028.16
B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,941.98
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B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     DI PROPANE                 0.00         3,497.83
B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET GAS                    0.00           201.89
B101.01      1797   03/28/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           248.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,099.88

B101.01      1798   03/28/19 1325     BMO                 11               B141.01  MACUL SG                   0.00           229.00
B101.01      1798   03/28/19 1325     BMO                 11.1122.194.5122 5110     IPAD COVER                 0.00            25.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           254.98

B101.01      1799   03/28/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           297.19

B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            27.75
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            41.30
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            56.33
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            66.08
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            74.34
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            89.63
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            98.20
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00           103.25
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           112.91
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           116.05
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LEHMAN                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           124.98
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           124.98
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00           165.20
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00           165.20
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00           166.03
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00           185.85
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           229.23
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           247.80
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           368.55
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00           371.70
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           509.22
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           566.40
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           674.88
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           741.69
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           910.56
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,124.82
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,203.45
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,310.40
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     FOUGHT                     0.00            98.28
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           103.55
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           123.90
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B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  MILLER                     0.00           126.05
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           163.55
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           164.26
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           229.20
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           332.05
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           332.10
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           435.24
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           490.99
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           651.68
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           810.58
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           852.39
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           999.84
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,080.02
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,196.23
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,310.40
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,804.41
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            12.39
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     FOUGHT                     0.00            28.08
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            38.94
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            41.30
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00            53.10
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            53.10
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            70.21
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            70.80
B101.01      1800   03/28/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            81.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,471.83

B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            21.10
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11               B121.03  PVG DI                     0.00            66.05
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11               B121.03  PVG DI                     0.00           -20.31
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            83.60
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            85.52
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11               B121.03  PVG DI                     0.00           114.53
B101.01      1801   03/28/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           151.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           502.44

B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     AMAZON                     0.00             6.88
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1125.000.1821 5110     MATH MINUTES               0.00            72.04
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1111.000.5111 5110     SMARTBD LAMPS              0.00            87.97
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3220     CRDC TAINING               0.00            95.00
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.5241 5910     STAMPS                     0.00           100.00
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     STROBES                    0.00           140.89
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BALLASTS                   0.00           155.90
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     MIDWINTER CONF             0.00           375.00
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA POSTAGE               0.00             8.80
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     LABELS                     0.00             9.37
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     TACONY                     0.00            46.48
B101.01      1802   03/28/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA IXL ATRISK            0.00           449.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,547.33



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1810   04/30/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           175.61

B101.01      1811   04/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           293.49
B101.01      1811   04/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           174.73
B101.01      1811   04/30/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,155.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,623.82

B101.01      1812   04/30/19 1325     BMO                 11               B141.01  MACUL SARA JAS RUSS        0.00           491.41
B101.01      1812   04/30/19 1325     BMO                 11.1122.194.5122 5110     IPAD CORD                  0.00            23.98
B101.01      1812   04/30/19 1325     BMO                 11.1113.000.1113 5110     PI DAY                     0.00            39.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           555.38

B101.01      1813   04/30/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           298.55

B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            16.22
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SYPIEN                     0.00            17.70
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            24.78
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            25.96
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            25.96
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            29.21
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            35.71
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  CUSTODIAL SUBS             0.00            36.90
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            44.64
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            53.10
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            56.64
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            61.95
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            70.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SYPIEN                     0.00            70.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            70.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SPECIAL SUB                0.00            70.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00            82.60
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  GALAROWIC                  0.00            88.50
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            88.50
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            88.50
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           106.20
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  SYPIEN                     0.00           116.27
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00           122.66
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           140.42
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  LIVINGSTON                 0.00           141.60
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           159.30
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           851.65
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00         1,115.10
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,195.74
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,196.23
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,666.31
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           166.05
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     SYPIEN                     0.00           168.48



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00           171.15
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           186.91
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           189.26
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           232.10
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           235.67
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           247.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           247.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           247.80
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00           249.04
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           252.72
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           267.63
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           318.60
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           348.16
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           374.95
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           379.49
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           387.45
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           401.72
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           464.94
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           477.36
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           507.78
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           610.81
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           619.50
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           624.90
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           624.90
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           785.97
B101.01      1814   04/30/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           803.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        23,469.31

B101.01      1815   04/30/19 3420     OLD MISSION BANK    11.1259.000.1259 7210     CASH NOTE INTEREST         0.00         9,582.99
B101.01      1815   04/30/19 3420     OLD MISSION BANK    11               B407     CASH NOTE PRINC            0.00       650,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       659,582.99

B101.01      1819   04/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            34.00
B101.01      1819   04/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            99.91
B101.01      1819   04/30/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           189.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           323.46

B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     AMAZON                     0.00             6.88
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA POSTAGE               0.00            15.20
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.1123 5110     TIMER                      0.00            15.88
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.5122 5110     WIPES                      0.00            28.61
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     POSTER BOARD               0.00            40.23
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1225.000.1225 4120     REPAIR PART                0.00            47.69
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BRACKET                    0.00            50.89
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BALLASTS                   0.00            65.74
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            79.15
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     SOCKETS STRAP              0.00           104.89
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MACUL JL                   0.00           229.00
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B121.03  ITUNES FRAUD               0.00           299.99
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  DATA PVG                   0.00           321.44
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1232.000.1232 3220     TRAVEL                     0.00           371.30
B101.01      1822   04/30/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1122.194.5122 3220     UP SPEC ED CONF            0.00           504.70



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,181.59

B101.01      1825   05/29/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           175.61

B101.01      1826   05/29/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           194.13
B101.01      1826   05/29/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00           103.53
B101.01      1826   05/29/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,018.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,316.06

B101.01      1827   05/29/19 1325     BMO                 11.1241.000.5241 5910     POSTAGE                    0.00             7.85
B101.01      1827   05/29/19 1325     BMO                 11.1122.194.1123 5110     MICE N MEN                 0.00            51.47
B101.01      1827   05/29/19 1325     BMO                 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA60 SUPPLIES              0.00            58.60
B101.01      1827   05/29/19 1325     BMO                 11.1111.000.5111 5110.01  WORKBOOKS                  0.00            69.86
B101.01      1827   05/29/19 1325     BMO                 11.1293.000.1293 5990     SHOTS DISC                 0.00           224.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           412.56

B101.01      1828   05/29/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           307.48

B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           105.14
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  FAIRCHILD                  0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  MOSER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LEHMAN                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           133.91
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           133.91
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  RECESS AIDE                0.00           145.14
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            20.65
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            33.04
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  USHER                      0.00            37.17
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  FOUGHT                     0.00            42.12
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            44.25
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NORRIS                     0.00            61.95
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00           602.70
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           697.41
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           210.33
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           213.46
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           238.95
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           245.70
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00           247.80
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           851.65
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           919.49
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,124.82
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00         1,179.36
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,311.45
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  MCKERCHIE                  0.00         1,594.08



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 12/03/2019                                        DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS                                        ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:59:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='19'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            89.28
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LEHMAN                     0.00           123.90
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           124.98
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  RECESS AIDE                0.00           127.44
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           133.91
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           163.55
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           247.80
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           301.86
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           309.96
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00           332.05
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           367.80
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           442.50
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  SYPIEN                     0.00           641.61
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           647.01
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           697.41
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           757.02
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           999.84
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,071.26
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,249.80
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,488.30
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,558.32
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00         2,160.00
B101.01      1829   05/29/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           160.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        26,692.14

B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B121.03  FRAUD REFUND               0.00          -299.99
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            18.55
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     AIR FILTER                 0.00            19.78
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MACUL SW                   0.00            50.00
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     MISC BUS                   0.00            51.14
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  ASSEMBLY                   0.00            54.29
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  PVG READING                0.00            76.83
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BULBS                      0.00           113.12
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     FILTERS                    0.00           182.36
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     SENSOR                     0.00           182.86
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     BALLASTS                   0.00           197.22
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  HOTEL MACUL                0.00           327.00
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11               B141.01  MEALS MACUL                0.00           553.77
B101.01      1830   05/29/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     FUEL TANK                  0.00         1,974.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,501.22

B101.01      1834   05/29/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           220.39

B101.01      1836   05/31/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00            96.62

B101.01      1841   05/31/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI BUS                     0.00           248.33
B101.01      1841   05/31/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET FUEL                   0.00           379.75
B101.01      1841   05/31/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET BUS                    0.00         1,784.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,412.28

B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1122.194.5122 5110     STYLUS                     0.00             8.99
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B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1232.000.1232 5910     OFFICE SUPPLY              0.00            14.39
B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            16.15
B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1241.000.5241 5910     OFFICE SUPPLY              0.00            39.50
B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1241.000.5241 5910     FILM CALENDRS              0.00            86.26
B101.01      1842   06/05/19 1325     BMO                 11.1232.000.1232 5910     OFFICE SUPPLY              0.00           296.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           461.29

B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             1.45
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5990     HANDSOAP                   0.00            16.29
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     VALVE                      0.00           327.12
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1293.000.1293 5990.03  AWARDS                     0.00           422.30
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.1241 5910     CERTIFICATES               0.00            51.50
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1241.000.7241 5910     CERTIFICATES               0.00            51.50
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 5990     CLOCKS                     0.00           102.64
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1113.000.1113 5110     SCIENCE                    0.00           119.95
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1271.000.1271 5730     MISC SUPPLIES              0.00            29.99
B101.01      1843   06/05/19 2670     JP MORGAN CHASE     11.1261.000.1261 4120     MOTOR                      0.00            30.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,152.77

B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00             9.03
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            23.36
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NETTLETON                  0.00            44.07
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00            44.64
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BINKLEY                    0.00            47.44
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00            53.10
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00            71.42
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00           123.90
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00           833.16
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00         1,512.00
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,704.78
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           133.91
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           161.46
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           221.40
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           432.07
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00           464.21
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00           562.41
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00           562.41
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           575.64
B101.01      1846   06/19/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     SYPIEN                     0.00           589.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,170.09

B101.01      1849   06/20/19 1180     AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELL                       0.00           175.61

B101.01      1850   06/20/19 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           307.40

B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  BRIMER                     0.00           697.41
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            17.52
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     POTVIN                     0.00            17.85
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110.01  GILBERT                    0.00            35.58
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  HOFFMAN                    0.00            40.89
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PLOWMAN                    0.00            53.10
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  RECESS AIDE                0.00            63.72
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B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  HOFFMAN                    0.00            83.01
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  SPECIAL SUB                0.00            89.27
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.1241 3140     OFFICE SUB                 0.00           105.30
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  GEYER                      0.00           123.90
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  CLOUDMAN                   0.00           123.90
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  NEWELL                     0.00           199.26
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     MILLER                     0.00           214.25
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  LEHMAN                     0.00           247.80
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  NEWELL                     0.00           247.80
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.5111 3110     CALL                       0.00           255.32
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110     NEWELL                     0.00           301.86
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1602 3110     CALL                       0.00           757.02
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1241.000.5241 3140     DI SECRETARY               0.00           947.70
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110     POTVIN                     0.00         1,062.33
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  KWAITOWSKI                 0.00         1,119.97
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1122.194.1123 3110     WISE                       0.00         1,124.82
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1125.000.1603 3110     MILLER                     0.00         1,124.82
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  KRZYCKI                    0.00         1,771.20
B101.01      1851   06/20/19 4600     EDUSTAFF            11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  WILKIE                     0.00         1,944.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,769.60

B101.01      1853   06/20/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DI DIESEL                  0.00           232.31
B101.01      1853   06/20/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DETOUR GAS                 0.00           341.32
B101.01      1853   06/20/19 1190     AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     DET DIESEL                 0.00           875.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,449.05

B101.01      1854   06/20/19 2250     GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           713.44

B101.01      5731 V 01/31/19 1760     DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS 11               B451.09  DED:8020 MISC              0.00           -35.00
B101.01      5731   01/31/19 1760     DETOUR AREA SCHOOLS 11               B451.09  DED:8020 MISC              0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     50481   07/23/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50481   07/23/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50481   07/23/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50481   07/23/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50481   07/23/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  HF OWES AFLAC              0.00            51.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50482   07/23/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
B101.01     50482   07/23/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           200.00

B101.01     50483   07/23/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50483   07/23/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.00

B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  DED:2002 MESSA             0.00           377.78
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  DED:2000 INS BENEFT        0.00         6,873.84
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  RF DUE FOR SUMMER I        0.00           -13.44
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  MISC INS ADJ               0.00            -0.13
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  SG ER LIFE                 0.00             7.50
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B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  HF ER LIFE                 0.00             7.50
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  HF ER VISION               0.00            22.93
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  SG ER LTD                  0.00            34.35
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  SG ER VISION               0.00            34.53
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  HF ER LTD                  0.00            51.01
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  HF ER DENTAL               0.00            76.64
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  SG ER DENTAL               0.00           140.75
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  SG EE HEALTH               0.00           288.12
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  HF EE HEALTH               0.00           505.28
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  HF ER HEALTH               0.00         1,143.34
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  SG ER HEALTH               0.00         1,491.03
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  AR ALL INS                 0.00         2,387.35
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:4002 VISION SNG        0.00            21.34
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:4000 VISION 2 P        0.00            87.88
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:4001 VISIONFAM         0.00           138.12
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:6003 GROUP LIFE        0.00           150.00
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:2001 INS TAXABL        0.00           207.22
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:4003 VIS-PK B          0.00           276.24
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  DED:2002 MESSA             0.00           377.78
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:5000 LTD               0.00           736.98
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.03  DED:3000 DENTAL            0.00         2,073.07
B101.01     50484   07/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  DED:2000 INS BENEFT        0.00         6,873.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,370.85

B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50485   08/31/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  HF AFLAC AUGUST            0.00            77.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           245.85

B101.01     50486   08/31/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
B101.01     50486   08/31/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
B101.01     50486   08/31/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           300.00

B101.01     50487   08/31/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50487   08/31/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50487   08/31/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            30.00

B101.01     50488   10/25/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50488   10/25/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50488   10/25/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50488   10/25/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50488   10/25/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  HF AFLAC                   0.00            51.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50489   10/25/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
B101.01     50489   10/25/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           200.00

B101.01     50490   10/25/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50490   10/25/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.00

B101.01     50491   10/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50491   10/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
B101.01     50491   10/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  HF AFLAC DUE               0.00            51.36
B101.01     50491   10/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50491   10/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            45.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50492   10/29/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
B101.01     50492   10/29/18 1145     AMERIPRISE FINANCIA 11               B451.09  DED:7003 RLI               0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           200.00

B101.01     50493   10/29/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50493   10/29/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.00

B101.01     50494   11/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50494   11/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
B101.01     50494   11/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50494   11/29/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50495   11/29/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50495   11/29/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.00

B101.01     50496   12/17/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50496   12/17/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
B101.01     50496   12/17/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50496   12/17/18 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50497   12/17/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
B101.01     50497   12/17/18 4140     UNITED WAY OF THE E 11               B451.09  DED:8003 UNITEDWAY         0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.00

B101.01     50498   01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PARADIGM                   0.00            45.14
B101.01     50498   01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  RLI                        0.00           100.00
B101.01     50498   01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PLANMEMBER                 0.00           150.00
B101.01     50498   01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PARADIGM                   0.00         5,085.00
B101.01     50498 V 01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PARADIGM                   0.00           -45.14
B101.01     50498 V 01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  RLI                        0.00          -100.00
B101.01     50498 V 01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PLANMEMBER                 0.00          -150.00
B101.01     50498 V 01/30/19 2050     EUPISD              11               B451.09  PARADIGM                   0.00        -5,085.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     50499   01/31/19 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
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B101.01     50499   01/31/19 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
B101.01     50499   01/31/19 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6002 AFLAC AFTR        0.00            11.04
B101.01     50499   01/31/19 1090     AFLAC               11               B451.04  DED:6000 AFLAC PRE         0.00            70.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           163.90

B101.01     50982 V 06/21/18 3251     NASSP/NHS           11.1241.000.1241 7410     DUES                       0.00          -385.00

B101.01     50987   09/25/18 3896     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11.1252.000.1252 7410     NOTE FILING FEE            0.00           130.00

B101.01     50998   07/05/18 1360     BRAD KUUSINEN       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     50999   07/05/18 1368     BRIAN PLOWMAN       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     51000   07/05/18 1550     CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLE 11.1231.000.1231 3190.01  MAY ELECTION               0.00         1,782.32

B101.01     51001   07/05/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            28.97

B101.01     51002   07/05/18 1710     DEBBIE FOUNTAIN     11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     51003   07/05/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     OFFICE PHONE               0.00             8.58
B101.01     51003   07/05/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     BRUSHES/RAZOR BLADE        0.00            11.96
B101.01     51003   07/05/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     GREEN ROOM KEY             0.00             2.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            23.04

B101.01     51004   07/05/18 2195     FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 11.1284.000.1284 3450     AESOP 1718                 0.00         3,000.00

B101.01     51005   07/05/18 2197     GAIL TISCHER        11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     51006   07/05/18 2370     HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 11               B402     LLI/WORKBOOKS              0.00         7,247.41
B101.01     51006   07/05/18 2370     HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 11               B402     WORKBOOKS                  0.00           463.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,710.66

B101.01     51007   07/05/18 2393     HUNGERFORD NICHOLS  11.1231.000.1231 3180     PROGRESS BILL AUDIT        0.00         2,500.00

B101.01     51008   07/05/18 2410     INK & TONER ALTERNA 11.1241.000.1241 5910     PRINTER MR VAUGHT          0.00           299.00

B101.01     51009   07/05/18 2490     JAMES BIAS          11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     51010   07/05/18 2674     JW PEPPER & SON, IN 11.1113.000.1113 5110.02  MUSIC SUPPLIES             0.00             6.00

B101.01     51011   07/05/18 2695     KOORSEN FIRE & SECU 11.1261.000.1261 4120     DETOUR KITCHEN INSP        0.00           155.22
B101.01     51011   07/05/18 2695     KOORSEN FIRE & SECU 11.1261.000.1261 4120     DETOUR FIREALARM IN        0.00           687.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           842.86

B101.01     51012   07/05/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00           239.56
B101.01     51012   07/05/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00            85.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           325.46

B101.01     51013   07/05/18 3325     NICOLE CALL         11.1125.000.1753 3220     LLI PD                     0.00            75.00

B101.01     51014   07/05/18 3570     RACHEL RICHWINE     11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00
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B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.7111 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            43.88
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.5111 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            46.73
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1113.000.1113 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            57.04
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1293.000.1293 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            71.50
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1261.000.1261 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            78.98
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1271.000.1271 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            91.88
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1122.194.1123 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             8.04
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1241.000.5241 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             3.28
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1122.194.5122 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             4.39
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1232.000.1232 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             4.81
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1241.000.1241 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             5.73
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1232.000.1232 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            13.89
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1112.000.1112 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            29.25
B101.01     51015   07/05/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.7111 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            24.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           483.75

B101.01     51016   07/05/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 5990     SQUEEGEE/HANDLE BUS        0.00            21.13

B101.01     51017   07/05/18 4020     SUSAN SCHULTZ       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JUNE                       0.00            30.00

B101.01     51018   07/05/18 4087     THOMAS LEHMAN       11.1261.000.1261 4910     MAY/JUNE LAWNCARE          0.00           570.00

B101.01     51019   07/05/18 4090     TRACI MILLER        11.1125.000.1753 3220     LLI PD                     0.00            75.00

B101.01     51020   07/12/18 1110     AIRGAS USA LLC      11.1261.000.1261 3190     CYLINDER RENTAL            0.00            72.25

B101.01     51021   07/12/18 1179     AT&T                11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           370.89

B101.01     51022   07/12/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     202 DIVISION               0.00         3,318.78

B101.01     51023   07/12/18 3150     MICHIGAN BROADBAND  11.1261.000.1261 3410     DI PHONE                   0.00           148.29

B101.01     51024   07/12/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CO COPIER                  0.00            31.02
B101.01     51024   07/12/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.5241 5910     DI COPIER                  0.00            31.05
B101.01     51024   07/12/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1111.000.7111 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            38.10
B101.01     51024   07/12/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1112.000.1112 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            38.10
B101.01     51024   07/12/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            38.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           176.37

B101.01     51025   07/12/18 3835     SMITH SANITATION    11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOZAL DI           0.00           290.00
B101.01     51025   07/12/18 3835     SMITH SANITATION    11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL DET          0.00           105.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           395.00

B101.01     51026   07/12/18 3888     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11.1261.000.1261 3190     BOILER INSPECTION          0.00           360.00

B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER LEASE CO            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.5241 5910     COPIER LEASE DI            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LEASE SURCHARGE            0.00            60.63
B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1111.000.7111 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1112.000.1112 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51027   07/12/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1113.000.1113 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           387.65
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B101.01     51028   07/17/18 2040     EUP TRANSPORTATION  11.1271.000.1271 3320     FERRYKTOMINAC/RVAUG        0.00           200.00

B101.01     51029   07/19/18 1203     BACH MOBILITIES     11.1261.000.1261 4120     ELEVATOR INSPEC            0.00           250.00

B101.01     51030   07/19/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1125.000.1821 3220     STIPEND LIVINGSTON         0.00           250.00
B101.01     51030   07/19/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     SE TRANS PICKFORD          0.00           379.89
B101.01     51030   07/19/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1284.000.1284 8220     STAFF EVAL TOOL            0.00           408.00
B101.01     51030   07/19/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     SE TRANS CEDARVILLE        0.00         1,834.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,872.74

B101.01     51031   07/19/18 2410     INK & TONER ALTERNA 11.1111.000.5111 5110     TONER DI                   0.00           139.99

B101.01     51032   07/19/18 2455     ISLAND CHOPPERS     11.1261.000.1261 3190     DI LAWN JUN/JULY           0.00           640.00

B101.01     51033   07/19/18 3746     SEAMAN ELECTRIC INC 11.1261.000.1261 4120     LIGHTING FIX               0.00           150.00

B101.01     51034   07/19/18 4290     ZAREMBA EQUIPMENT I 11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS PARTS MIRRORS          0.00           157.02
B101.01     51034 V 07/19/18 4290     ZAREMBA EQUIPMENT I 11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS PARTS MIRRORS          0.00          -157.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51035   07/26/18 1179     AT&T                11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           178.34

B101.01     51036   07/26/18 1870     DETOUR VILLAGE WATE 11.1261.000.1261 3830     WATER                      0.00           498.04
B101.01     51036   07/26/18 1870     DETOUR VILLAGE WATE 11.1261.000.1261 3830     WATER DAWSON               0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           533.04

B101.01     51037   07/26/18 2660     JOSTENS             11.1241.000.1241 5910.01  CAP/GOWN/DIPLOMA           0.00           142.21

B101.01     51038   07/26/18 2695     KOORSEN FIRE & SECU 11.1261.000.1261 4120     DI FIRE ALARM              0.00           150.85

B101.01     51039   07/26/18 2990     MASB                11.1231.000.1231 7410     18-19 MEMBERSHIP           0.00           727.00

B101.01     51040   07/26/18 3251     NASSP/NHS           11.1241.000.1241 7410     DUES                       0.00           385.00

B101.01     51041   07/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     FLOOR GROUT                0.00            43.00
B101.01     51041   07/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     GLASS SCRAPER              0.00             3.86
B101.01     51041   07/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     DUCT TAPE                  0.00            10.98
B101.01     51041   07/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     SCRAPER                    0.00            17.61
B101.01     51041   07/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     FLOOR SCRAPE/PRK SI        0.00            34.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           109.80

B101.01     51042   08/01/18 2040     EUP TRANSPORTATION  11.1271.000.1271 3320     PASSENGER                  0.00            30.00

B101.01     51043   08/16/18 1110     AIRGAS USA LLC      11.1261.000.1261 3190     CYLINDER RENTAL            0.00            77.08

B101.01     51044   08/16/18 1530     CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           282.37

B101.01     51045   08/16/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            29.55
B101.01     51045   08/16/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     202 DIVISION               0.00         3,189.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,219.41
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B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     PADLOCK/HORSE P            0.00            16.99
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     RAZOR BLADES               0.00             2.99
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     TAPE/HORSE P               0.00             4.78
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     HOSE COUP/HORSE P          0.00             4.99
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     HOSE COUP/HORSE P          0.00             4.99
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     HOSE ADAPT/HORSE P         0.00             5.99
B101.01     51046   08/16/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     RAZOR BLDE/CATALYST        0.00            10.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            51.70

B101.01     51047   08/16/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     SE TRANS                   0.00         2,330.33

B101.01     51048   08/16/18 2134     FIRST AGENCY, INC.  11.1293.000.1293 7410     ATHLETIC INSURANCE         0.00           262.50
B101.01     51048   08/16/18 2134     FIRST AGENCY, INC.  11.1293.000.1293 7410     ACCIDENT INSURANCE         0.00         3,385.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,647.50

B101.01     51049   08/16/18 2390     HPS LLC             11.1231.000.1231 7410     ANNUAL DUES                0.00           725.00

B101.01     51050   08/16/18 2916     MAPLES HARDWOODS IN 11.1261.000.1261 5590     WOODCHIPS                  0.00           900.00

B101.01     51051   08/16/18 2970     MASA                11.1232.000.1232 7410     18-19 MEMBERSHIP           0.00         1,030.70

B101.01     51052   08/16/18 3150     MICHIGAN BROADBAND  11.1261.000.1261 3410     DI PHONE                   0.00           148.29

B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CO COPIER                  0.00            26.87
B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     R VAUGHT SIGN STAMP        0.00            31.00
B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.5241 5910     DI COPIER                  0.00             1.90
B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1111.000.7111 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            10.98
B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1112.000.1112 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            10.98
B101.01     51053   08/16/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00            10.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            92.72

B101.01     51054   08/16/18 3290     NEOLA INC           11.1231.000.1231 3170.01  ANNUAL MAINT FEE           0.00           650.00

B101.01     51055   08/16/18 3500     PICKFORD PUBLIC SCH 11.1293.000.1293 7410     CONFERENCE DUES            0.00           500.00

B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1111.000.7111 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1112.000.1112 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1113.000.1113 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LEASE SURCHARGE            0.00            60.63
B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER LEASE CO            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51056   08/16/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.5241 5910     COPIER LEASE DI            0.00           109.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           387.65

B101.01     51057   08/16/18 4290     ZAREMBA EQUIPMENT I 11.1271.000.1271 5730     NAVISTRGLASS BUS PA        0.00           105.29

B101.01     51058   08/21/18 3588     REBECCA BINKLEY     11.1112.000.1112 2390     RELOCATION EXPENSE         0.00         1,000.00

B101.01     51059   08/24/18 4120     UNITED STATES POSTA 11.1231.000.1231 7410     NEWSLETTER                 0.00           171.85

B101.01     51060   08/27/18 2570     JOE BAKER           11.1293.000.1293 3190     VAR VB                     0.00            70.00

B101.01     51061   08/27/18 2640     JOSH ADAMS          11.1293.000.1293 3190     VAR VB                     0.00            70.00
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B101.01     51062   08/27/18 3685     KYLIE HILL          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JH VB                      0.00            60.00

B101.01     51063   08/27/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            60.00

B101.01     51064   08/27/18 3588     REBECCA BINKLEY     11.1113.000.1113 2390     RELOCATION EXPENSES        0.00         2,000.00

B101.01     51065   08/27/18 1440     CCSS                11               B421     1718 PRESCHOOL COST        0.00        49,222.45

B101.01     51066   08/27/18 2393     HUNGERFORD NICHOLS  11.1231.000.1231 3180     AUDIT SERVICES             0.00         2,000.00

B101.01     51067   08/27/18 3572     RADIO ACCOUNTING SE 11.1231.000.1231 7910     RADIO ADS                  0.00           370.00

B101.01     51068   08/30/18 1179     AT&T                11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE                      0.00           377.99

B101.01     51069   08/30/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            29.55

B101.01     51070   08/30/18 2370     HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 11.1112.000.1112 5210     MATH TEXTBOOKS             0.00           889.32

B101.01     51071   08/30/18 2455     ISLAND CHOPPERS     11.1261.000.1261 4910     DI LAWN CARE               0.00         1,545.00

B101.01     51072   08/30/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 5990     SINGLE CUT KEY             0.00             6.36
B101.01     51072   08/30/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     BLACK CAULK                0.00             8.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            15.35

B101.01     51074   09/05/18 2810     LINDA FISHER        11.1291.000.1291 3110     YEARBOOK ADVISER           0.00         1,000.00

B101.01     51075   09/06/18 2686     KIAH POTVIN         11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            70.00

B101.01     51076   09/06/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            70.00

B101.01     51077   09/07/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     NUTS/BOLTS/WASHER          0.00             7.80

B101.01     51078   09/07/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL DET          0.00            95.00

B101.01     51079   09/07/18 2561     JODI NEWELL         11.1113.000.1113 5110     CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00           114.06

B101.01     51080   09/07/18 2660     JOSTENS             11.1241.000.1241 5910.01  KINDERGARTEN TASSEL        0.00            10.88

B101.01     51081   09/07/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5730     BRAKE REPAIR BUS 2         0.00           361.18

B101.01     51082   09/07/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  AUGUST PREMIUM             0.00        21,279.17

B101.01     51083   09/07/18 3954     SUMMIT COMPANIES    11.1261.000.1261 4120     FIRE ALARM INSPEC          0.00           274.95

B101.01     51084   09/07/18 4120     UNITED STATES POSTA 11.1231.000.1231 7410     BOX FEE                    0.00           120.00

B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER LEASE CO            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.5241 5910     COPIER LEASE DI            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1111.000.7111 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1112.000.1112 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1113.000.1113 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
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B101.01     51085   09/07/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LEASE SURCHARGE            0.00            60.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           387.65

B101.01     51087   09/10/18 2640     JOSH ADAMS          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB REF                   0.00            60.00

B101.01     51088   09/10/18 3639     SARA GALAROWIC      11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB REF                   0.00            60.00

B101.01     51089   09/13/18 1403     CALUMET HIGH SCHOOL 11.1293.000.1293 7410     UP DUES                    0.00            60.00

B101.01     51090   09/13/18 2570     JOE BAKER           11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            60.00

B101.01     51091   09/13/18 3956     SUSAN EDINGTON      11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            60.00

B101.01     51092   09/14/18 1110     AIRGAS USA LLC      11.1261.000.1261 3190     CYLINDER RENTAL            0.00            77.08

B101.01     51093   09/14/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     202 DIVISION               0.00         3,485.99

B101.01     51094   09/14/18 3150     MICHIGAN BROADBAND  11.1261.000.1261 3410     DI PHONE                   0.00           148.29

B101.01     51095   09/14/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CO COPIER                  0.00           136.55
B101.01     51095   09/14/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1111.000.7111 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00             3.21
B101.01     51095   09/14/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1112.000.1112 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00             3.22
B101.01     51095   09/14/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00             3.22
B101.01     51095   09/14/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.5241 5910     DI COPIER                  0.00            11.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           157.57

B101.01     51096   09/14/18 3701     SCHOLASTIC INC      11.1125.000.1821 5110     REAP                       0.00           247.34

B101.01     51097   09/14/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1241.000.5241 5910     COLD PACKS                 0.00            23.84
B101.01     51097   09/14/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1241.000.1241 5910     BANKER BOXES               0.00            38.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            62.63

B101.01     51098   09/14/18 3750     SECREST WARDLE LYNC 11.1231.000.1231 3170     ADAIR                      0.00            12.17

B101.01     51099   09/14/18 4087     THOMAS LEHMAN       11.1261.000.1261 4910     DETOUR LAWN JUL/AUG        0.00           705.00

B101.01     51100   09/17/18 3685     KYLIE HILL          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            60.00
B101.01     51100 V 09/17/18 3685     KYLIE HILL          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00           -60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51101   09/17/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            60.00
B101.01     51101 V 09/17/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00           -60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51102   09/17/18 2580     JOE ROUNDS          11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB                         0.00            75.00

B101.01     51103   09/17/18 3685     KYLIE HILL          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            45.00

B101.01     51104   09/17/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHVB                       0.00            50.00

B101.01     51105   09/17/18 4220     VINCENT GROSS       11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB                         0.00           110.00
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B101.01     51106 V 09/24/18 2049     EUPC                11.1271.000.1271 3320     VAUGHT/EXTRA FERRY         0.00          -200.00
B101.01     51106   09/24/18 2049     EUPC                11.1271.000.1271 3320     VAUGHT/EXTRA FERRY         0.00           200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51107   09/24/18 2580     JOE ROUNDS          11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB REF                     0.00            75.00

B101.01     51108   09/24/18 4220     VINCENT GROSS       11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB REF                     0.00           110.00

B101.01     51109   09/24/18 2040     EUP TRANSPORTATION  11.1271.000.1271 3320     VAUGHT/EXTRA FERRY         0.00           200.00

B101.01     51110   09/24/18 1870     DETOUR VILLAGE WATE 11.1261.000.1261 3830     WATER DAWSON               0.00            73.50
B101.01     51110   09/24/18 1870     DETOUR VILLAGE WATE 11.1261.000.1261 3830     WATER                      0.00           454.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           528.23

B101.01     51111   09/24/18 1930     DRUMMOND ISLAND DIG 11.1231.000.1231 7410     PRESCHOOL AD               0.00            48.00

B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1284.000.1284 3450     GIZMO DETOUR               0.00           638.10
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1241.000.1241 5910     COMP/LICENSE/SETUP         0.00           850.00
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1111.000.7111 5110     COMP/LICENSE/SETUP         0.00           850.00
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1232.000.1232 3220     FALL CONF                  0.00           950.00
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1111.000.5111 5110     COMP/LICENSE/SETUP         0.00         1,578.00
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1113.000.7113 5110     ODYSSEYWARE                0.00         1,742.90
B101.01     51112   09/24/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1113.000.1113 5110     CHROMEBOOKS                0.00         6,900.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,509.00

B101.01     51113   09/24/18 2080     EVENING NEWS        11.1231.000.1231 7410     PRESCHOOL&SCHOOL AD        0.00           357.49

B101.01     51114   09/24/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL DET          0.00           290.00
B101.01     51114   09/24/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOZAL DI           0.00           105.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           395.00

B101.01     51115   09/24/18 2512     JANICE BAILEY       11.1241.000.1241 3120     CPR FIRST AID              0.00           880.00

B101.01     51116   09/24/18 3505     PLANBOOKEDU LLC     11.1241.000.1241 5910     PLANBOOK SUBSC             0.00           380.00

B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1261.000.1261 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            78.98
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1113.000.1113 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            57.04
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1293.000.1293 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            71.50
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1241.000.5241 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00             3.28
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1122.194.5122 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00             4.39
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1232.000.1232 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00             4.81
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1241.000.1241 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00             5.73
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1122.194.1123 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00             8.04
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1232.000.1232 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            13.89
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.7111 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            24.35
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1112.000.1112 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            29.25
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.7111 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            43.88
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1111.000.5111 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            46.73
B101.01     51117   09/24/18 3760     SEG WORKERS COMPENS 11.1271.000.1271 2840     2ND QUARTER                0.00            91.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           483.75

B101.01     51118   09/27/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1231.000.1231 3190     SCHOOL OF CHOICE PS        0.00            66.29
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B101.01     51119   09/27/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  SEPTEMBER PREMIUM          0.00        23,060.00

B101.01     51120   09/27/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     RADIANT RED STEEL          0.00         1,900.00
B101.01     51120   09/27/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     UPS CHARGES                0.00            16.46
B101.01     51120   09/27/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     CLOCKS                     0.00            25.68
B101.01     51120   09/27/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     KITCHEN CLEANING           0.00            35.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,977.94

B101.01     51121   10/02/18 2783     LESLIE BOHN         11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB REF                     0.00            75.00

B101.01     51122   10/02/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB REF                     0.00            75.00

B101.01     51123   10/04/18 2570     JOE BAKER           11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            75.00

B101.01     51124   10/04/18 2640     JOSH ADAMS          11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            75.00

B101.01     51125   10/05/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            51.47

B101.01     51126   10/05/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     BATTERIES                  0.00            15.98
B101.01     51126   10/05/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     STRAPS  /MOUSE TRAP        0.00            17.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            33.92

B101.01     51127   10/05/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1111.000.5111 5110     NWEA TESTING FEE18-        0.00         1,363.50

B101.01     51128   10/05/18 2070     EVAN-MOOR EDUCATION 11.1122.194.5122 5110     EVAN MOOR                  0.00            53.98
B101.01     51128 V 10/05/18 2070     EVAN-MOOR EDUCATION 11.1122.194.5122 5110     EVAN MOOR                  0.00           -53.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51129   10/05/18 2195     FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 11.1284.000.1284 3450     APPLICANT TRACK REN        0.00         2,000.00

B101.01     51130   10/05/18 2393     HUNGERFORD NICHOLS  11.1231.000.1231 3180     PROGRESS BILL AUDIT        0.00         1,000.00

B101.01     51131   10/05/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00            67.28

B101.01     51132   10/05/18 2780     LES CHENEAUX COMMUN 11.1252.000.1252 5910     TAN MAILING                0.00            49.40

B101.01     51133   10/05/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS 16 DIESEL              0.00            31.98
B101.01     51133   10/05/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5730     VAN REPAIRS                0.00           407.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           439.38

B101.01     51134   10/05/18 3100     MELISSA HAGEN LMSW  11.1125.000.1701 3130     SEPT COUNSELING            0.00           262.50
B101.01     51134   10/05/18 3100     MELISSA HAGEN LMSW  11.1212.000.1212 3130     SEPT COUNSELING            0.00           975.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,237.50

B101.01     51135   10/05/18 3701     SCHOLASTIC INC      11.1125.000.1821 5110     NEWELL                     0.00            99.95
B101.01     51135   10/05/18 3701     SCHOLASTIC INC      11.1125.000.1821 5110     MOSER                      0.00            71.39
B101.01     51135   10/05/18 3701     SCHOLASTIC INC      11.1125.000.1821 5110     GEYER                      0.00            71.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           242.73

B101.01     51136   10/05/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1125.000.1821 5110     PLANNERS                   0.00            78.85
B101.01     51136   10/05/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1111.000.5111 5110     PAPER ROLL ART             0.00           568.66
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           647.51

B101.01     51137   10/05/18 2686     KIAH POTVIN         11               B121.03  ADVANCED PAY               0.00           500.00

B101.01     51138   10/10/18 1110     AIRGAS USA LLC      11.1261.000.1261 3190     CYLINDER RENTAL            0.00            72.25

B101.01     51139   10/10/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     202 DIVISION               0.00         4,127.80

B101.01     51140   10/10/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00           486.04
B101.01     51140   10/10/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00           316.49
B101.01     51140   10/10/18 2710     KSS ENTERPRISES     11.1261.000.1261 5990     JANITOR SUPPLIES           0.00            30.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           833.49

B101.01     51141   10/10/18 3120     MESSA               11               B451.02  SEPTEMBER PREMIUM          0.00        23,764.97

B101.01     51142   10/10/18 3150     MICHIGAN BROADBAND  11.1261.000.1261 3410     DI PHONE                   0.00           149.10

B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1111.000.7111 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00           142.75
B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1112.000.1112 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00           142.75
B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WORKROOM COPIER            0.00           142.75
B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.5241 5910     DI COPIER                  0.00           124.45
B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CO COPIER                  0.00           124.75
B101.01     51143   10/10/18 3250     NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.5241 5910     SUPPLY ORDER               0.00            12.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           689.95

B101.01     51144   10/10/18 3780     SET-SEG             11.1271.000.1271 3930     FLEET                      0.00         6,078.00
B101.01     51144   10/10/18 3780     SET-SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     GEN LIABILITY              0.00        21,394.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        27,472.00

B101.01     51145   10/10/18 4080     THRUN LAW FIRM PC   11.1231.000.1231 3170     PROFESSIONAL SERVIC        0.00         1,015.34
B101.01     51145   10/10/18 4080     THRUN LAW FIRM PC   11.1231.000.1231 3170     TAX ANT NOTE PREP          0.00         1,791.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,806.34

B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER LEASE CO            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.5241 5910     COPIER LEASE DI            0.00           109.00
B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1112.000.1112 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1113.000.1113 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LEASE SURCHARGE            0.00            60.63
B101.01     51146   10/10/18 4208     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1111.000.7111 5110     COPIER LEASE WKRM          0.00            36.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           387.65

B101.01     51148   10/15/18 2502     JORGEANNA TROTTER   11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            75.00

B101.01     51149   10/15/18 4220     VINCENT GROSS       11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00           110.00

B101.01     51150   10/19/18 2040     EUP TRANSPORTATION  11.1271.000.1271 3320     MONTHLY FERRY              0.00         1,245.56

B101.01     51151   10/19/18 2195     FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 11.1284.000.1284 3450     APPLICNT TRACK EMPL        0.00           539.28

B101.01     51152   10/19/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL DET          0.00           290.00
B101.01     51152   10/19/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOZAL DI           0.00           105.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           395.00
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B101.01     51153   10/19/18 2889     MACKINAC STRAITS HE 11.1271.000.1271 3190     CDL EXAM H FOUGHT          0.00           137.00

B101.01     51154 V 10/19/18 3145     MICHIGAN CHAMBER SE 11.1252.000.1252 7410     LABOR LAW POSTERS          0.00           -69.00
B101.01     51154   10/19/18 3145     MICHIGAN CHAMBER SE 11.1252.000.1252 7410     LABOR LAW POSTERS          0.00            69.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51155   10/19/18 3890     STATE  OF MICHIGAN- 11.1261.000.1261 3190     WATER SAMPLE               0.00            18.00

B101.01     51156   10/19/18 3952     STUART VOLKERS      11.1271.000.1271 3190     RENEW CDL                  0.00            70.00

B101.01     51157   10/19/18 4229     WAR MEMORIAL PHYSIC 11.1271.000.1271 3190     AF PHYSICALS               0.00           100.00

B101.01     51158   10/22/18 2468     JACK MILES          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB REF                  0.00            60.00

B101.01     51159   10/22/18 2783     LESLIE BOHN         11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            75.00

B101.01     51160   10/22/18 3176     MIKE AMAROSE        11.1293.000.1293 3190     VB OFFICIAL                0.00            75.00

B101.01     51161   10/22/18 3467     PSAT/NMSQT          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB REF                  0.00            60.00
B101.01     51161 V 10/22/18 3467     PSAT/NMSQT          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB REF                  0.00           -60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     51162   10/22/18 3460     PAUL MCCONKEY       11.1293.000.1293 3190     JH GBB REF                 0.00            60.00

B101.01     51163   10/26/18 1179     AT&T                11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE SEP/OCT              0.00         1,217.42

B101.01     51164   10/26/18 1200     AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     INTANT ELECT REPLAC        0.00           116.00
B101.01     51164   10/26/18 1200     AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGI 11.1261.000.1261 4120     AED REPLACEMENT            0.00           123.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           239.00

B101.01     51165   10/26/18 1360     BRAD KUUSINEN       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JAS                        0.00            90.00

B101.01     51166   10/26/18 1368     BRIAN PLOWMAN       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JA                         0.00            60.00

B101.01     51167   10/26/18 1710     DEBBIE FOUNTAIN     11.1231.000.1231 3150     ASO                        0.00            90.00

B101.01     51168   10/26/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     JULY SE PICKFORD           0.00           675.40
B101.01     51168   10/26/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     JULY SE CEDARVILLE         0.00           675.55
B101.01     51168   10/26/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1284.000.1284 8220.01  MIFI                       0.00           790.21
B101.01     51168   10/26/18 2050     EUPISD              11               B402     SE TRANS                   0.00         1,250.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,391.47

B101.01     51169   10/26/18 2197     GAIL TISCHER        11.1231.000.1231 3150     JASO                       0.00           120.00

B101.01     51170   10/26/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL DET          0.00           290.00
B101.01     51170   10/26/18 2196     GFL ENVIRONMENTAL U 11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOZAL DI           0.00           105.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           395.00

B101.01     51171   10/26/18 2490     JAMES BIAS          11.1231.000.1231 3150     JASO                       0.00           120.00

B101.01     51172   10/26/18 3570     RACHEL RICHWINE     11.1231.000.1231 3150     SO                         0.00            60.00
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B101.01     51173   10/26/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1111.000.5111 5110     CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00            58.60
B101.01     51173   10/26/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1125.000.1821 5110     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           144.10
B101.01     51173   10/26/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1241.000.5241 5910     CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00           156.54
B101.01     51173   10/26/18 3730     SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 11.1241.000.5241 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            51.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           410.76

B101.01     51174   10/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     INCDNT BULB                0.00             3.59
B101.01     51174   10/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 4110     INSECT/MICE CNTRL          0.00            23.51
B101.01     51174   10/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 5990     UPS CHARGES                0.00            36.26
B101.01     51174   10/26/18 3990     SUNES HOME CENTER   11.1261.000.1261 5990     OUTLET STRIP OFFICE        0.00            10.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            74.15

B101.01     51176   10/26/18 4020     SUSAN SCHULTZ       11.1231.000.1231 3150     JAO                        0.00            90.00

B101.01     51177   10/31/18 2468     JACK MILES          11.1293.000.1293 3190     UNDERPAYMENT JHGBB         0.00            20.00
B101.01     51177   10/31/18 2468     JACK MILES          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB                      0.00            80.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           100.00

B101.01     51178   10/31/18 3460     PAUL MCCONKEY       11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB                      0.00            80.00
B101.01     51178   10/31/18 3460     PAUL MCCONKEY       11.1293.000.1293 3190     UNDERPAYMENT JHGBB         0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           100.00

B101.01     51179   10/30/18 2525     ROBERT MCKERCHIE    11               B121.03  PESG CASH ADVANCE          0.00         1,000.00

B101.01     51180   10/31/18 3803     SHAY ESSLIN         11               B121.03  CASH ADVANCE               0.00           300.00

B101.01     51181   11/02/18 4100     TROPHY HOUSE AND JO 11.1293.000.1293 7910     FB FIELD PAINT             0.00           128.00

B101.01     51182   11/02/18 1200     AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     AED PADS                   0.00           178.00

B101.01     51183   11/02/18 1600     CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            65.27

B101.01     51184   11/02/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1252.000.1252 8220     Q1 BUSINESS SERVICE        0.00         9,563.00
B101.01     51184   11/02/18 2050     EUPISD              11.1252.000.1252 8220     Q2 BUSINESS SERVICE        0.00         9,563.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,126.00

B101.01     51185   11/02/18 2620     JOHNSON CONTROLS IN 11.1261.000.1261 4120     REGULAR CONTROLS           0.00           133.00

B101.01     51186   11/02/18 3100     MELISSA HAGEN LMSW  11.1212.000.1212 3130     OCT COUNSELING             0.00         1,462.50
B101.01     51186   11/02/18 3100     MELISSA HAGEN LMSW  11.1125.000.1701 3130     OCT COUNSELING             0.00           712.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,175.00

B101.01     51187   11/02/18 3121     MESSERSMITH MANUFAC 11.1261.000.1261 4120     LABOR/MILEAGE              0.00         1,214.73
B101.01     51187   11/02/18 3121     MESSERSMITH MANUFAC 11.1261.000.1261 4120     SITE GLASS                 0.00            53.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,267.73

B101.01     51188   11/02/18 3572     RADIO ACCOUNTING SE 11.1231.000.1231 7910     TOYS FOR JOY AD            0.00         1,240.00

B101.01     51189   11/02/18 3913     STEPHANIE BENNETT   11.1241.000.1241 3430     POSTAGE REIMB              0.00             8.20

B101.01     51190   11/09/18 2468     JACK MILES          11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB                      0.00            80.00
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B101.01     51191   11/09/18 3460     PAUL MCCONKEY       11.1293.000.1293 3190     JHGBB                      0.00            80.00

B101.01     51192   11/09/18 3591     ALLISON NEWELL      11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           117.00
B101.01     51192   11/09/18 3591     ALLISON NEWELL      11.1111.000.7111 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           144.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           261.00

B101.01     51193   11/09/18 1542     CHARLENE SYPIEN     11.1241.000.5241 3140     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           424.00

B101.01     51194   11/09/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4120     TOILET                     0.00             5.99
B101.01     51194   11/09/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 4110     PAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            14.56
B101.01     51194   11/09/18 1810     DETOUR DRUMMOND BUI 11.1261.000.1261 5990     WOOD HANDLE                0.00            17.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            37.62

B101.01     51195   11/09/18 2197     GAIL TISCHER        11.1125.000.1602 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00            96.14
B101.01     51195   11/09/18 2197     GAIL TISCHER        11.1111.000.5111 3110.01  PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           105.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           201.14

B101.01     51196   11/09/18 2410     INK & TONER ALTERNA 11.1111.000.5111 5110     TONER DI                   0.00           529.96
B101.01     51196   11/09/18 2410     INK & TONER ALTERNA 11.1241.000.1241 5910     TONER CENTRAL OFF          0.00           319.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           849.92

B101.01     51197   11/09/18 2499     JASON BRIMER        11.1261.000.1261 3190.10  PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           252.00

B101.01     51198   11/09/18 2513     JEANETTE WILSON     11.1122.194.5122 3110.01  PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           339.95

B101.01     51199   11/09/18 2464     JENNIFER BRIMER     11.1122.194.5122 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00            61.04

B101.01     51200   11/09/18 3687     KEZIA WISE          11.1122.194.1123 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           427.28

B101.01     51201   11/09/18 2686     KIAH POTVIN         11.1122.194.5122 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           396.76

B101.01     51202   11/09/18 2813     LINDSEY FOUNTAIN    11.1111.000.7111 3110.01  PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           105.00

B101.01     51203   11/09/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1261.000.1261 4120     CHIP BOILER FAN            0.00            36.98
B101.01     51203   11/09/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS 16                     0.00            44.95
B101.01     51203   11/09/18 2840     LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5730     2.5 DEF                    0.00            35.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           117.89

B101.01     51204   11/09/18 2916     MAPLES HARDWOODS IN 11.1261.000.1261 5590     WOODCHIPS                  0.00         1,200.00

B101.01     51205   11/09/18 3325     NICOLE CALL         11.1125.000.1602 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00           335.72
B101.01     51205   11/09/18 3325     NICOLE CALL         11.1111.000.5111 3110     PAYROLL 10/23-10/26        0.00            45.78